Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
| (2019 Washington Street East Contract SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
I |Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 11-17-2022 CONTACT.

Order Number: CCT 0310 6303 DNR2200000009 2

Procurement Folder: 1047794

Document Name: A/E Services - Grafton Boating Public Access Site

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: AJE Services - Grafton Boating Public Access Site

Change Order No. 01 issued to renew the contract for
one year as per the attached documentation.

Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt

Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager Ill
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2021-10-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-10-14
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000201753 Requestor Name: James H Adkins
ALPHA ASSOCIATES INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-3397
209 PRAIRIE AVE STE 209 Requestor Email: jamie.h.adkins@wv.gov
MORGANTOWN wv 26501
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-206-8216  Extension: 2 3
Discount Details:
FILELOCATION ___ ———
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PARKS & RECREATION-PEM SECTION JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS
324 4TH AVE
SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25305 No City WV 99999
us us
) 1-18 -5 Ra~—
[ Total Order Amount: $24,650.00

Purchasing DIVISION s e wei-

N Wk

i

— I T B K
cNIEr

ot

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

5\ \\‘\%‘2
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE O-Q‘FILE

DATE: DATE:

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

. & P

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

DATE: [/—ad-Ac2
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

\Q\

M2/ Apze

CCT 0310 6303 DNR2200000009 2

Date Printed: Nov 18, 2022 Order Number:

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 01 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including
all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 10/15/2022 through 10/14/2023.

Renewals Remaining: Zero (0).

Al provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
No other changes

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 $24,650.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-10-15 2023-10-14

Commodity Line Description: Professional engineering services

Extended Description:

Grafton Boating Public Access Site

Date Printed: Nov 18, 2022 Order Number: CCT 0310 6303 DNR2200000009 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



WEST WIRGINIA

Governor Jim Justice D N R Director Brett W. McMillion

MEMORANDUM

TO: Jamie Adkins (3’*—'——-
Chief Procurerrént Officer

FROM: Barrow Koslosky, AIA, NCARB 74’1’%/
Chief of PEM }5

DATE: October 24th, 2022

SUBJECT:  Wildlife New Grafton Boating Public Access
AJE Services for Grafton Boating Public Access Site

CCT DNR22*09
Change Order #1 Renewal

We, the West Virginia Division of Natural Resources, Planning, Engineering and Maintenance
Section requests a renewal of the above contract under the current terms, conditions, and pricing.

Effective 10/15/2022 through 10/14/2023.

Associated project design still ongoing, requiring continued design and construction oversight.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please feel free to contact me.

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES | PLANNING | ENGINEERING | MAINTENANCE
324 4th Avenue | South Charleston, WV 25303 | ph (304) 558-2764 | fzx (304) 588-0077 | Wvdnr.gov



ARCHITECTS NGINEERS
October 12, 2022

Barrow A. Koslosky, AIA NCARB

Chief of PEM
West Virginia Department of Natural Resources

324 4t Avenue
South Charleston, WV 25303-1228

Re: Grafton Boating Public Access
CCT DNR22*09 Renewal

Dr Mr. Koslosky,

Alpha Associates, Incorporated is requesting a 1 year renewal of the contract for A/E services on

the Grafton Boating Public Access project. The same pricing, terms and conditions will apply.

Contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,
Alpha Asseffates, Incorporated

S e A

/Eichard A. Colebank, PE, PS
President and COO

Encl: Insurance Certificate
WV Purchasing Affidavit

209 Prairie Avenue / Morgantown. WV 26501-5034
304.296,8216 / 800.640.8216 / 304.296.8216 fox

phafirst.com



